

\222

SLP(C)No. 6509-6510 OF 2001

ITEM No.39

Court No. 1

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.6509-6510/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2000 in CR 4636/99
& 4562/99 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DHARMPAL GUPTA (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUBODH KUMAR AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 26/11/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Rajiv Garg,Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd.,Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Shri Narain,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Narain,Adv.
Ms. Anjali,Adv.
for M/s. S. Narain & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Leave granted.

Pending the disposal of the appeals, the status quo as
of 27th April, 2001 shall be maintained.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master