

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.9-10 in CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8074-8075 OF 2001

DHARMPAL GUPTA (D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUBODH KUMAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 15/09/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Mani Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mani Beri, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta ,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Narain ,Adv.

Ex-Parte

..2/-

.2.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The prayer made in this application is opposed on behalf of the Respondent No.1 on the ground that in terms of the direction of the Court, the possession of the suit property has already been handed over to one of the heirs of Dharam Pal.

Leave is given to the Respondent No.1 to file Counter Affidavit to the application within a week. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

Let the matter be listed after two weeks.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master